TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Metalworking Systems,		HT 1/25/2013 H	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN
LLC	<u> </u>		BARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATS WORKHOLDING, INC.	
Street Address:	30222 Esperanza	
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita	•
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92688	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2204669	SMW SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2046892	SMW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2136836669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

(213) 891-0351

Email:

snakasone@pmcos.com Steven M. Nakasone

Correspondent Name:

555 S. Flower Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

30th Floor

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9564-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Nåkasone

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0547

Signature:	/Steven M. Nakasone/		
Date:	01/09/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page3.tif			

1,

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR METALWORKING SYSTEMS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), dissolved on or about January 9, 2012, as evidenced by the Limited Liability Company Certificate of Cancellation, attached as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns or owned the rights to the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor inadvertently omitted to formally distribute the Trademarks to its sole member ATS WORKHOLDING, INC. ("Assignee") upon dissolution.

WHEREAS, in accordance with California Corporations Code §17354, Assignor continues to exist for the purpose of distribution of its assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto ATS WORKHOLDING, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of January 9, 2012, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Trademarks, as well as all right to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Trademarks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

Dated: November 25, 2013

SUPERIOR METAL WORKING SYSTEMS, LLC

7 7 7 7

420023.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0549

EXHIBIT A

LLC-4/7



State of California **Secretary of State**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

JAN 09 2012

	3 a Cettificate of Caucaliation.	Till Conner Pur Piller Hea Cale		
IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form.		This Space For Filing Use Only		
FILE NUMBER	ENTITY NAME (Enter the exact name of the limited flability company.)			
1. Secretary of State File Number	2. Name of Limited Liability Company			
200500410037	Superior Metalworking Systems, LLC			
TAX LIABILITY (The following statement				
3. A final franchise tax return, as described by Section 23332 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, or a final annual tax return, as described by Section 17947 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, has been or will be filed with the Franchise Tax Board, as required under Part 10.2 (commencing with Section 18401) of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.				
DISSOLUTION (Domestic limited liability of Dissolution (Form LLC-3) pursuant to Corp	DISSOLUTION (Domestic limited liability companies ONLY: Check the "YES" or "NO" box, as applicable. Note: If the "NO" box is checked, a Certificate of Dissolution (Form LLC-3) pursuent to Corporations Code section 17356(a) must be filed prior to or together with this Certificate of Cencellation.)			
4. The dissolution was made by a vo	4. The dissolution was made by a vote of all of the members. VI YES NO			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Enter any other information the managers or members filing the Certificate of Cancellation determine to include. Attach additional pages, if necessary. Additional information set forth on attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. If no other information is to be included, leave item 5 blank and proceed to item 6.)				
5,				
EXECUTION				
6. I declare I am the person who exe	ecuted this Instrument, which execution is m	y act and deed. 1 C. Bartholomew, Chief Financial Officer of		
Mount Variable	1/3/12 Walter	orkholding. Inc., Sole Member		
Signature of Authoritied Person	Date Type or f	orkholding, Inc., Sole Member Print Name and Title of Authorized Person		
\ \frac{1}{2}				
	Data Tuesda	Print Name and Title of Authorized Person		
Signature of Authorized Person Date Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				
RETURN TO (Enter the name and the address of the person or firm to whom a copy of the filed document should be returned.)				
- 100 and 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	P. O'Connell, Esq.	1		
FIRM Parker, Milliken, Clark, O'Hara & Samuellan				
30th Floor - 555 South Flower Street				
Los Angeles,	California 90071-2440	1		
OII NOTATER F		APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE		

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0550

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No. and Date	Registration No.
SMW SYSTEMS (typeset words)	74587760 October 20, 1994	2204669 November 24, 1998
SMW (typeset words)	74444178 October 5, 1993	2046892 March 25, 1997

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 01/09/2014